

CHARLIE LANTER
DIRECTOR
GRANTS & SPECIAL PROGRAMS

TO: LINDA GORTON, MAYOR

**URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL** 

FROM: CHARLIE LANTER, DIRECTOR

**DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS** 

DATE: JANUARY 7, 2019

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1 with ATS Construction for the Man O War & Richmond

Road Project

**Request:** Council authorization to execute Change Order No. 1 (FINAL) with ATS Construction for the Man O War & Richmond Road Project, decreasing the contract by the amount of \$34,270.84 for a new total of \$215,832.91.

## Why are you requesting?

On August 30, 2018 (Resolution No. 493-2018), Council approved the award of contract to ATS Construction in the amount of \$250,103.75 for construction of the Man O War & Richmond Road Project (Bid #102-2018). Change Order #1 is to deduct for unit items that were not used in the construction of the project.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years? Cost in FY19 is a decrease in the amount of \$34,270.84. No additional costs in future budget years are anticipated.

Are the funds budgeted? Encumbrance will be subtracted from the following account:

FUND	DEPT ID	SECT	ACCT	PROJECT	ACTIVITY	BUD REF
3160	303202	3251	91715	MOW_RICH_2014	CONST	2014

**File Number:** 0009-19

**Director/Commissioner:** Burton/Hamilton

